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2024-2025 University of Arkansas Pulaski Technical College 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences 

English / Communications (9 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ENGL 10103 English Composition I RHET 1311 3 
ENGL 10203 English Composition II RHET 1312 3 
SPCH 10003 Speech Communications ACOM 1300 3 

Mathematics (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
MATH 
MATH 

11103 
11003 

Mathematical Reasoning or 
College Algebra 

MATH 1321 
MATH 1302 

3 

Lab Sciences (8 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
BIOL 10103& 

10101 
Biological Science with Lab BIOL 1401 4 

PHSC 10043& 
10031 

Physical Science with Lab CORE SCIN 
4 

Arts and Humanities (6 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
PHIL 10003 Introduction to Philosophy PHIL 1310 3 
ENG 
ENG 

21103 
21203 

World Literature from the Beginning to 1650 or 
World Literature from 1650 to the Present 

ENGL 2337 
CORE HUMA 

3 

Social Science (9 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 

HIST 
HIST 

21103 
21203 

U.S. History to 1877 or 
U.S. History since 1877 

HIST 2311 
HIST 2312 

3 

PLSC 11003 American National Government POLS 1310 3 
HIST 
HIST 

11103 
11203 

History of Civilization I or 
History of Civilization II 

HIST 1311 
HIST 1312 

3 

Philosophy Core (25 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 

SPAN 10103 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1311 3 
SPAN 10203 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1312 3 
SPAN 20103 Intermediate Spanish I SPAN 2311 3 
PHIL 10003 Introduction to Critical Thinking PHIL 1330 3 
PHIL 23093 Ethics and Society PHIL 2320 3 
PHIL 25093 Introduction to Logic PHIL 2350 3 

General Electives (7 more hours required for degree) * 7 

UA-PTC Total Hours: 60 

*Consult your Academic Advisor at UAPTC for more options.

Transfer Agreement Checklist 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences 

BA in Philosophy 
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2024-2025 
University of Arkansas at Little Rock 

Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy 
UA Little Rock Courses (60 credit hours) 

Major Requirements (21 hrs) 
Semester Hours Grade History (6 hours) 

PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 

3320 
3321 
3322 
3345 
3350 
4385 

Modern Philosophy or 
Kant and 19th Century Philosophy or 
Contemporary Philosophy or 
Ancient Greek Philosophy or 
Eastern Thought or 
Seminar in History of Philosophy 

6 
(Choose 

2) 

Moral and Political (3 hours) Semester Hours Grade 

PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 

3335 
3341 
3346 
3347 
3375 
4350 
4360 
4373 
4386 
4387 

Medical Ethics or 
Contemporary Ethical Theory or 
Social & Political Philosophy or 
Philosophy of Law or 
Environmental Philosophy or 
Classical Political Theory or 
Modern Political Theory or 
Philosophy of Race or 
Seminar in Social/Political or 
Seminar in Moral Philosophy 

3 
(Choose 

1) 

Mind, Knowledge and Culture (3 hours) Semester Hours Grade 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
RELS 

3310 
3312 
3315 
3360 
3370 
3372 
4388 
3360 

Theories of Knowledge or 
Science and Culture or 
Philosophy and Narrative 
Philosophy of Religion or 
Existentialism or 
Philosophy and the Arts 
Seminar in Metaphysics and Epistemology 
Philosophy of Religion 

3 
(Choose 

1) 

Philosophy Electives1 (9 hours) Semester Hours Grade 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 
PHIL 

3377 Applied Ethics Practicum 
9 

(choose 
3) 

3386 Ethics Bowl
4333 
4380 
4390 

Feminist Theory 
Topics in Philosophy 
Independent Study 

Other Requirements (39 hours) Semester Hours Grade 
Minor or Secondary Concentration2 (12 -29 credit hours; typical minor requires 18 hours) 18 
Unrestricted General Electives3

UA Little Rock Total Hours: 60* 
Total Hours: 120 

1 Any unused course from major subcategories can also be used for major electives. 
2 Consult your UA Little Rock advisor for secondary concentration proposal process. 
3 45 upper level (3000 & 4000) hours are required within the 60 hours taken at UA Little Rock. 
**UA Little Rock offers a number of programs that lead to professional licensure or certification. Each state has different licensing requirements. To see a list 
of our programs leading to licensure and if these programs lead to licensure in your state, visit ualr.edu/consumerinfo/licensure. 
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