

Transfer Agreement Checklist Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences BA in Philosophy



2024-2025

University of Arkansas Pulaski Technical College Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences

English / Communications (9 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENGL	10103	English Composition I	RHET 1311		3	
ENGL	10203	English Composition II	RHET 1312		3	
SPCH	10003	Speech Communications	ACOM 1300		3	
Mathe	matics (3	credit hours)	UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
MATH	11103	Mathematical Reasoning or	MATH 1321		2	
MATH	11003	College Algebra	MATH 1302		3	
Lab Sci	ences (8 d	credit hours)	UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
BIOL		Biological Science with Lab	BIOL 1401		4	
PHSC	100438 10031	Physical Science with Lab	CORE SCIN		4	
Arts an	•	nities (6 credit hours)	UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
PHIL	10003	Introduction to Philosophy	PHIL 1310		3	
ENG	21103	World Literature from the Beginning to 1650 or	ENGL 2337		2	
ENG	21203	World Literature from 1650 to the Present	CORE HUMA		3	
Social Science (9 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
HIST	21103	U.S. History to 1877 or	HIST 2311		2	
HIST	21203	U.S. History since 1877	HIST 2312		3	
PLSC	11003	American National Government	POLS 1310		3	
HIST	11103	History of Civilization I or	HIST 1311		•	
HIST	11203	History of Civilization II	HIST 1312		3	
Philosophy Core (25 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
SPAN	10103	Elementary Spanish I	SPAN 1311		3	
SPAN	10203	Elementary Spanish II	SPAN 1312		3	
SPAN	20103	Intermediate Spanish I	SPAN 2311		3	
PHIL	10003	Introduction to Critical Thinking	PHIL 1330		3	
PHIL	23093	Ethics and Society	PHIL 2320		3	
PHIL	25093	Introduction to Logic	PHIL 2350		3	
	1		<u> </u>		i e	

UA-PTC Total Hours: <u>60</u>

Revised: Fall 2024

^{*}Consult your Academic Advisor at UAPTC for more options.



Transfer Agreement Checklist Associate of Science in Liberal Arts and Sciences BA in Philosophy



2024-2025

University of Arkansas at Little Rock Bachelor of Arts in Philosophy UA Little Rock Courses (60 credit hours)

Major Requirements (21 hrs)

History	(6 hours)		Semester	Hours	Grade
PHIL	3320	Modern Philosophy or			
PHIL	3321	Kant and 19 th Century Philosophy or		6	
PHIL	3322	Contemporary Philosophy or		(Choose	
PHIL	3345	Ancient Greek Philosophy or		2)	
PHIL	3350	Eastern Thought or			
PHIL	4385	Seminar in History of Philosophy			
Moral and Political (3 hours)		Semester	Hours	Grade	

	viorai ar	10 Politicai (3	nours)	Semester	Hours	Grade
П	PHIL	3335	Medical Ethics or			
1	PHIL	3341	Contemporary Ethical Theory or			
1	PHIL	3346	Social & Political Philosophy or			
1	PHIL	3347	Philosophy of Law or		2	
	PHIL	3375	Environmental Philosophy or		(Choose	
	PHIL	4350	Classical Political Theory or		1)	
1	PHIL	4360	Modern Political Theory or		Τ)	
1	PHIL	4373	Philosophy of Race or			
1	PHIL	4386	Seminar in Social/Political or			
	PHIL	4387	Seminar in Moral Philosophy			

Mind, Knowledge and Culture (3 hours)			Semester	Hours	Grade	
	PHIL	3310	Theories of Knowledge or			
	PHIL	3312	Science and Culture or			
	PHIL	3315	Philosophy and Narrative		2	
	PHIL	3360	Philosophy of Religion or		(Choose	
	PHIL	3370	Existentialism or		1)	
	PHIL	3372	Philosophy and the Arts		±,	
	PHIL	4388	Seminar in Metaphysics and Epistemology			
	RELS	3360	Philosophy of Religion			

Philosophy Electives¹ (9 hours)			Semester	Hours	Grade
PHIL	3377	Applied Ethics Practicum			
PHIL	3386	Ethics Bowl		9	
PHIL	4333	Feminist Theory		(choose	
PHIL	4380	Topics in Philosophy		` 3)	
PHIL	4390	Independent Study			

Other Requirements (39 hours)	Semester	Hours	Grade
Minor or Secondary Concentration ² (12 -29 credit hours; typical minor requires 18 hours)		18	
Unrestricted General Electives ³			

UA Little Rock Total Hours: <u>60*</u> Total Hours: 120

Revised: Fall 2024

 $^{^{\}rm 1}$ Any unused course from major subcategories can also be used for major electives.

² Consult your UA Little Rock advisor for secondary concentration proposal process.

³ 45 upper level (3000 & 4000) hours are required within the 60 hours taken at UA Little Rock.

^{**}UA Little Rock offers a number of programs that lead to professional licensure or certification. Each state has different licensing requirements. To see a list of our programs leading to licensure and if these programs lead to licensure in your state, visit ualr.edu/consumerinfo/licensure.